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Operatic Roles
Charlene

Violetta

Woman Younger
Susanna

Lauretta

Esprit / Le Fée study cover
Adele

Donna

Zerlina

Musetta

Soprano Soloist

Berta (cover)

Queen Guinevere
Pamina

Despina

Morgana

1st trio member
Shepherd Boy

Zerlina
Papagena/First Knabe
Attendant

Second Lady/Second Knabe
Papagena

Madame Pompous
Casilda

Concert
Guest Artist
Guest Artist
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist

Education

Master of Music

Dance teaching Assistant
Bachelor of Music

Student

Internationale Sommerakademie

Advanced Training
Young Artist

Young Artist
Young Artist
Young Artist
Young Artist
Young Artist
Young Artist
Young Artist
Training Artist

Awards / Others

First Place Winner

Finalist Vermont Vocal Competition

Co-Choreographer Senior Opera Theatre

Recipient Anna Freeland Berry Prize

Recipient Award for Vocal Excellence
Teachers Directors Conductors
Nikki Li Hartliep Sherrill Milnes George Manahan
Frangoise Kubler Richard Gammon John Nardolillo
Janet Perry Douglas Anderson Michael Sakir
Bradley Williams Daniel Pelzig Dane Lam

Service Provider

La Traviata

A Long Trip

The Marriage of Figaro
Gianni Schicchi
Cendrillon

Die Fledermaus

The Battle of Bull Run
Don Giovanni

La Bohéme

Tasha Tibet

11 Barbiere di Siviglia
Camelot

Die Zauberflote

Cosi fan tutte

Alcina

Trouble in Tahiti
Tosca

Don Giovanni

Die Zauberflote
Macbeth (Bloch)

Die Zauberflote

The Magic Flute (English)
Too Many Sopranos
The Gondoliers

Committee of 100 Gala - iSING!
A Midsummer Night's Dream
iSING! Story Concert

iSING! Story Concert

Chinese Vocal Music Concert
Passione Lirica

Rossini Concert

Gala Concert

Festival Concert

Manhattan School of Music
Manhattan School of Music
Syracuse University
Conservatoire de Strasbourg
Universitit Mozarteum

Opera Company of Middlebury
iSING! International YA Festival
Boston Opera Collaborative
Natchez Festival of Music
International Lyric Academy
Opera Maine

Prague Summer Nights

Lyric Opera Studio Weimar
AIMS

Concorso Internazionale
Rolando Nicolosi

Helios Opera

MassOpera

Boston Opera Collaborative
Boston Opera Collaborative
Music On Site

Opera Company of Middlebury
MassOpera

Boston Opera Collaborative
Nempac Opera

Boston Opera Collaborative
National Opera Center
Natchez Festival of Music
Natchez Festival of Music
International Lyric Academy
Lyric Opera Studio Weimar
New York Lyric Opera
Opera Maine

Opera Maine

Prague Summer YA Festival
Manhattan School of Music
Manhattan School of Music
Lyric Opera Studio Weimar
Manhattan School of Music
Syracuse University Opera
Syracuse University Opera

Shanghai, China

Xi’an Symphony Orchestra
Beijing National Theater
Shanghai Orchestra Concert Hall
Suzhou Jinji Lake Concert Hall
Tuscia Opera Festival

Teatro di Cagli

Estates Theater, Prague

Smetana Hall, Prague

New York, New York
New York, New York
Syracuse, New York
Strasbourg, France
Salzburg, Austria

Middlebury, Vermont
Suzhou, China

Boston, Massachusetts
Natchez, Mississippi
Viterbo, Italy

Portland, Maine
Prague, Czech Republic
Weimar, Germany
Graz, Austria

Formello, Italy

Brandon, Vermont
Manhattan School of Music
Syracuse University
Syracuse University

Coaches

Luke Housner
Catherine Malfitano
Timothy Steele

J. Bradley Baker

November 2021
October 2021

September 2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018, 2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2012

2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2016
2016
2015
2015

2015
2014-2015
2013
Spring 2011
2011

2019

2018
2017-Present
2017

2016

2015

2015

2014, 2016
2012

2019

2018
2015
2013
2012

Special Skills
Cello

Gymnastics
Dance
Ukulele
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