Carina DiGianfilippo

Soprano

(630) 596-7318 c.digianfilippo@gmail.com

www.carinadigianfilippo.com

Royal International Artists Management, Claudio Ferri - info@royalinternationalart.com

Service Provider

Gianni Schicchi

Die Fledermaus

Don Giovanni

Die Zauberflöte

Trouble in Tahiti

Cosi fan tutte

Don Giovanni

Die Zauberflöte

Macbeth (Bloch)

Die Zauberflöte

The Gondoliers

Too Many Sopranos

The Magic Flute (English)

Committee of 100 Gala - iSING!

A Midsummer Night's Dream

Chinese Vocal Music Concert

Manhattan School of Music

Manhattan School of Music

Conservatoire de Strasbourg

Opera Company of Middlebury

iSING! International YA Festival

Boston Opera Collaborative

International Lyric Academy

Lyric Opera Studio Weimar

Natchez Festival of Music

Prague Summer Nights

Concorso Internazionale

Senior Opera Theatre

Vermont Vocal Competition

Anna Freeland Berry Prize

Award for Vocal Excellence

Rolando Nicolosi

Opera Maine

ÁIMS

Syracuse University

Universität Mozarteum

iSING! Story Concert

iSING! Story Concert

Passione Lirica

Rossini Concert

Festival Concert

Gala Concert

The Marriage of Figaro

The Battle of Bull Run

Il Barbiere di Siviglia

La Traviata

A Long Trip

Cendrillon

La Bohème

Tasha Tibet

Camelot

Alcina

Tosca

Helios Opera

Music On Site

Nempac Opera

MassOpera

Boston Opera Collaborative

Boston Opera Collaborative

Boston Opera Collaborative

Boston Opera Collaborative

National Opera Center

Natchez Festival of Music

Natchez Festival of Music

International Lyric Academy

Opera Company of Middlebury

MassOpera

Operatic Roles

Charlene Violetta Woman Younger Susanna Lauretta Esprit / Le Fée study cover Adele Donna Zerlina Musetta Soprano Soloist Berta (cover) Queen Guinevere Pamina Despina Morgana 1st trio member Shepherd Boy Zerlina Papagena/First Knabe Attendant Second Lady/Second Knabe Papagena Madame Pompous Casilda

Concert

Guest Artist Guest Artist Soloist Soloist Soloist Soloist Soloist Soloist Soloist

Education

Master of Music Dance teaching Assistant Bachelor of Music Student Internationale Sommerakademie

Advanced Training

Young Artist Training Artist

Awards / Others First Place Winner

Finalist Co-Choreographer Recipient Recipient

Teachers

Nikki Li Hartliep Françoise Kubler Janet Perry Bradley Williams

Directors
Sherrill Milnes
Richard Gammon
Douglas Anderson

Daniel Pelzig

Conductors George Manahan

John Nardolillo Michael Sakir Dane Lam

International Lyric Academy	2016
Lyric Opera Studio Weimar	2016
New York Lyric Opera	2015
Opera Maine	2015
Opera Maine	2015
Prague Summer YA Festival	2015
Manhattan School of Music	2015
Manhattan School of Music	2015
Lyric Opera Studio Weimar	2014
Manhattan School of Music	2014
Syracuse University Opera	2013
Syracuse University Opera	2012
Shanghai, China	2019
Xi'an Symphony Orchestra	2019
Beijing National Theater	2018
Shanghai Orchestra Concert Hall	2018
Suzhou Jinji Lake Concert Hall	2018
Tuscia Opera Festival	2016
Teatro di Cagli	2016
Estates Theater, Prague	2015
Smetana Hall, Prague	2015
New York, New York	2015
New York, New York	2014-2015
New York, New York	2014-2015 2013
New York, New York Syracuse, New York	2013
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France	
New York, New York Syracuse, New York	2013 Spring 2011
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France	2013 Spring 2011
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria	2013 Spring 2011
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi Viterbo, Italy	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017 2016
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi Viterbo, Italy Portland, Maine	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017 2016 2015
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi Viterbo, Italy Portland, Maine Prague, Czech Republic	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017 2016 2015 2015
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi Viterbo, Italy Portland, Maine Prague, Czech Republic Weimar, Germany	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017 2016 2015 2015 2014, 2016
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi Viterbo, Italy Portland, Maine Prague, Czech Republic	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017 2016 2015 2015
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi Viterbo, Italy Portland, Maine Prague, Czech Republic Weimar, Germany	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017 2016 2015 2015 2014, 2016
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi Viterbo, Italy Portland, Maine Prague, Czech Republic Weimar, Germany Graz, Austria	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017 2016 2015 2015 2015 2014, 2016 2012
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi Viterbo, Italy Portland, Maine Prague, Czech Republic Weimar, Germany	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017 2016 2015 2015 2014, 2016
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi Viterbo, Italy Portland, Maine Prague, Czech Republic Weimar, Germany Graz, Austria Formello, Italy	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017 2016 2015 2015 2014, 2016 2012 2019
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi Viterbo, Italy Portland, Maine Prague, Czech Republic Weimar, Germany Graz, Austria Formello, Italy Brandon, Vermont	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017 2016 2015 2015 2014, 2016 2012 2019 2018
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi Viterbo, Italy Portland, Maine Prague, Czech Republic Weimar, Germany Graz, Austria Formello, Italy Brandon, Vermont Manhattan School of Music	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017 2016 2015 2015 2014, 2016 2012 2019 2018 2015
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi Viterbo, Italy Portland, Maine Prague, Czech Republic Weimar, Germany Graz, Austria Formello, Italy Brandon, Vermont Manhattan School of Music Syracuse University	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017 2016 2015 2015 2014, 2016 2012 2019 2018 2015 2013
New York, New York Syracuse, New York Strasbourg, France Salzburg, Austria Middlebury, Vermont Suzhou, China Boston, Massachusetts Natchez, Mississippi Viterbo, Italy Portland, Maine Prague, Czech Republic Weimar, Germany Graz, Austria Formello, Italy Brandon, Vermont Manhattan School of Music	2013 Spring 2011 2011 2019 2018 2017-Present 2017 2016 2015 2015 2014, 2016 2012 2019 2018 2015

Coaches Luke Housner Catherine Malfitano Timothy Steele J. Bradley Baker

Special Skills Cello Gymnastics Dance Ukulele



November 2021

September 2021

October 2021

2020

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2016

2018, 2019